

IMPORTANT ANNOUNCEMENT

Dear Valued Customers of Eagle Disposal of PA Inc.,

We are thrilled to announce that effective as of January 1, 2024, we will be merging our operations with locally operated waste and recycling company A.J. Blosenski, Inc.

Both companies are proud members of the esteemed Waste Connections family of companies. This strategic move allows us to harness our combined resources, providing you with unparalleled service while catering to the evolving needs of the communities and businesses we serve.

During this transition, we want to assure you that your services will continue seamlessly and uninterrupted. Rest assured that your current rate and billing cycle will remain unchanged, with the only noticeable difference being that invoices will now be issued by A.J. Blosenski, Inc.

As part of our ongoing efforts to enhance your experience, we strongly encourage you to download the A.J. Blosenski app from the Apple Store or Google Play Store. This user-friendly app offers a host of features, including the ability to view your collection schedule, receive timely reminders about your collection day, and discover which materials can be recycled. It's a valuable tool for staying informed and engaging in sustainable waste and recycling practices.

If you have any questions or require further assistance, please don't hesitate to visit our website at **www.ajblosenski.com**. Alternatively, you can contact our dedicated customer service team at **(610) 942-2707** or reach out via email at **CUSTOMERSERVICE6360@WasteConnections.com**.

In closing, we would like to extend our heartfelt gratitude to all our valued customers. Your unwavering support throughout the recent months of operational adjustments and staffing challenges has been truly remarkable. We remain steadfast in our commitment to providing you with top-notch service, maintaining the highest standards of safety, and preserving our environment through sustainable practices.

Sincerely,

The Eagle Disposal of PA and A.J. Blosenski Team

Go mobile and never forget your collection day again!

Download the A.J. Blosenski app for your Android device or iPhone.







Eagle Disposal of PA, Inc.

A Waste Connections Company 1600 Chestnut Tree Road, Honey Brook, PA 19344